ONE HUNDRED FIFTH LEGISLATURE

SECOND SESSION

LEGISLATIVE RESOLUTION 492

Introduced by Riepe, 12.

WHEREAS, Tim Leuschen has served as a biology teacher and high school basketball coach at Millard South High School for fifteen years; and

WHEREAS, the Millard Public Schools Foundation provides resources and educational opportunities for students attending Millard Public Schools; and

WHEREAS, the Millard Public Schools Foundation honors educators for their outstanding efforts to further develop educational experiences and opportunities for students at Millard Public Schools; and

WHEREAS, Tim Leuschen has been honored with the Millard Public Schools Foundation Caryl and Katherine Brown Award for Excellence in High School Teaching for 2018.

NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE MEMBERS OF THE ONE HUNDRED FIFTH LEGISLATURE OF NEBRASKA, SECOND SESSION:

- 1. That the Legislature expresses its appreciation for the service Tim Leuschen has provided as an educator at Millard South High School.
- 2. That copies of this resolution be sent to Tim Leuschen and the Millard Public Schools Foundation.